
 

UniCredit - Public 

NOTIFICATION 
 

Dear customers,  
 
We would like to inform you that, as of 01.03.2026 UniCredit Bulbank AD introduces changes in the Tariff for fees and 
commissions of UniCredit Bulbank for Individuals, Section III. Transfers, regarding the fees for transfers to a mobile number, 
as follows:  
 
 

PRODUCT/SERVICE 

FEES/ COMMISIONS 

IN BANK OFFICE 
ELECTRONIC 

CHANNEL 
III. TRANSFERS 

1. TRANSFERS IN UCB SYSTEM 

AS IS 

1.3. Transfers to a phone payment in EUR via Bulbank Mobile  0.36 EUR / 0.70 BGN* 

TO BE 

1. TRANSFERS IN UCB SYSTEM 

1.3.1. Transfers to a mobile number in EUR via Bulbank Mobile up to 150 EUR (inc.)  free of charge 

1.3.2. Transfers to a mobile number in EUR via Bulbank Mobile above 150 EUR  0.36 EUR / 0.70 BGN 

2. TRANSFERS IN LOCAL CURRENCY AND IN EUR IN EEA 

AS IS 

2.2.4. Phone payment Blink P2P  0.61 EUR / 1.20 BGN* 

TO BE 

2. TRANSFERS IN LOCAL CURRENCY AND IN EUR IN EEA 

2.2.4.1. Mobile number Blink P2P up to 150 EUR (inc.)  free of charge 

2.2.4.2. Mobile number Blink P2P above 150 EUR  0.61 UR / 1.20 BGN 

 
* The fee will not be applicable until 01.03.2026 
 
The change in the Tariff is not applicable for intrabank and interbank transfers to a mobile number, included in the daily banking plans 
"Max" and "Private", which will continue to be free of charge, regardless of the transfer amount. 
 
The change in the Tariff does not applicable for intrabank transfers to a mobile number, included in the daily banking plans "Start" and 
"Plus", which will continue to be free of charge, regardless of the transfer amount. 


